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2012-2013 Community Stewardship Corps Providers 

Program Name Address Contact Phone Fax E-Mail 
Beaverton School District 
 
 
Terra Nova 

16550 SW Merlo Rd. 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
 
10351 NW Thompson Rd. 
Portland, OR 97229 

Lori Morgan 
 
 
Paul Hudak 

503-591-4296 
 
 
503-577-7612 

503-591-4139 
 
 
503-297-3197 

lori.morgan@beavton.k12.or.us 
 
 
Paul_hudak@beavton.k12.or.us  

Bethel School District 
 
 
Kalapuya High School 

4640 Barger Dr. 
Eugene, OR 97402 
 
1200 N Terry St. 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Ellen Mooney 
 
 
Stefan Aumack 
Calan Taylor 

541-689-3280 
 
 
541-607-9853 
541-513-5960 

 
 
 
541-607-9857 

emooney@bethel.k12.or.us  
 
 
Stefan.aumack@bethel.k12.or.us 
Calan.taylor@bethel.k12.or.us  

Community Services Consortium 
 
 
Youth Build 

250 Broadalbin St. Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
 
380 Market St. 
Lebanon, OR 97355 

Debbie Jackson 
 
 
Sean Larsen 
 

541-928-6335 
 
 
541-758-2649 

 
 
 
541-752-2348 

djackson@communityservices.us  
 
 
slarsen@communityservices.us  

Community Services Consortium 
 
 
Lincoln County 

250 Broadalbin St. Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
 
120 NE Avery St. 
Newport, OR 97365 

Debbie Jackson 
 
 
Sean Larsen 
 

541-928-6335 
 
 
541-758-2649 

 
 
 
541-752-2348 

djackson@communityservices.us  
 
 
slarsen@communityservices.us  

Community Services Consortium 
 
 
Youth House Garden 

250 Broadalbin St. Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
 
545 SW 2nd St. 
Corvallis, OR 97333 

Debbie Jackson 
 
 
Sean Larsen 
Armand Schoppy 

541-928-6335 
 
 
541-758-2649 
541-259-6803 

 
 
 
541-752-2348 

djackson@communityservices.us  
 
 
slarsen@communityservices.us  
aschoppy@communityservices.us 

Fossil Charter School 
 

600 B St. 
Fossil, OR 97830 

John Moore 
Brad Sperry 
Jon Bowerman 

541-763-4384 
541-763-4303 
541-489-3305 

541-763-2009 
541-763-4010 
 

jmoore@fossil.k12.or.us  
bsperry@fossil.k12.or.us 
bowerman38@msn.com  

Heart of Oregon  
 
Youth Build 

PO Box 279 
Bend, OR 97701 

Ann Kompir 
 
Laura Handy 
Rich Blanchette 

 
 
541-633-7834 
541-420-7454 

 
 
541-306-3703 

Ann.kompir@heartoforegon.org  
 
Laura.handy@heartoforegon.org  
Rich.blanchette@heartoforegon.org  

Integral Youth Services 
 
Teamwork 

115 N 10th St. 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

Larry Zeilstra 
 
Christy Hampton 

541-882-2053 
 
541-883-8602 

  
 
541-885-6809 

prjctsfund@iyskfalls.org  
 
highschool@iyskfalls.org 
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Jane Goodall Environmental Middle 
School 
 

999 B Locust St. NE 
Salem, OR 97303 

Mike Weddle 
Vicki Balk 
Shauna DeVos 

503-363-6983 
503-689-2425 
 

503-391-4070 
503-391-4070 

mkweddle@comcast.net 
balck_victoria@salkeiz.k12.or.us  
devos_shauna.k12.or.us  

Lane County 
 
 
MLK Education Center 

125 E 8th Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97404 
 
2727 MLK Center 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Pat Walker 
 
 
Matthew Sterner 

541-682-4723 
 
 
541-682-4775 
 

 
 
 
541-682-4761 

Patricia.walker@co.lane.or.us  
 
 
Matthew.sterner@co.lane.or.us 
 

Looking Glass Youth and Family 
Services 
 
Lane Metro Youth Corps 

1666 West 12th Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97402 
 
 

Marie Jackson 
 
 
Cheryl Zwillinger 

541-686-2688 
 
 
541-302-2554 

 
 
 
541-302-3767 

Marie.jackson@lookingglass.us  
 
 
Cheryl.zwllinger@lookingglass.us  

Mt. Hood Community College 
 
Project YESS 

26000 SE Stark St. 
Gresham, OR 97030 

Jamie Simms 
 
Michael Oliver 

503-491-7620 
 
503-491-6009 

503-491-7275 
 
503-491-6016 

Jamie.simms@mhcc.edu  
 
oliverm@mhcc.edu  

North Fork John Day Watershed 
Council 

PO Box 444 
Long Creek, OR 97856 

Valeen Storm 
Elaine Eisenbraun 

541-421-3018 
541-421-3018 

541-421-3019 
541-421-3019 

valeen@nfjdwc.org  
elaine@nfjdwc.org  

Northwest Youth Corps 
 
Outdoor High School 

2621 Augusta St. 
Eugene, OR 97403 

Natalie Whitson 
 
Steve Moore 

541-349-7505 
 
541-349-7511 

 
 
541-349-5060 

nataliew@nwyouthcorps.org  
 
stephenm@nwyouthcorps.org   

Phoenix School of Roseburg 
 
 

3131 NE Diamond Lake Blvd. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Nancy Hill 
Thomas McGregor 
Ron Breyne 

541-440-1114 
541-440-1103 
541-440-1115 

541-440-1124 
541-440-1124 

nhill@douglasfast.net 
tmcgregor@roseburgphoenix.com  
rbreyne@roseburgphoenix.com  

Reynolds School District 
 
 
Multnomah Youth Cooperative  

1204 NE 201st Ave. 
Fairview, OR 97024 
 
20234 NE Halsey St. 
Fairview, OR 97024 

Rachel Hopper 
 
 
Rose Sandy 
 
Drew Rewold 

503-661-7200 
 
 
503-667-4673 
x3675 
 

 
 
 
503-667-0530 

rhopper@rsd7.net  
 
 
rsandy@rsd7.net  
 
 

Santiam Canyon School District 
 
Wolverines Working For You 

PO Box 197 
Mill City, OR 97360 
 

Brian Gander 
 
Todd Reeser 

503-897-2321 
 
503-897-2311 

503-897-4004 
 
503-897-4004 

Brian.gander@santiam.k12.or.us  
 

Todd_reeser@santiam.k12.or.us  
St. Helens School District 
 
Columbia River Youth Corps 

474 N 16th St. 
St. Helens, OR 97051 

Janine Salisbury 
 
Kevin Staley 
Terri Lewis 

503-397-3085
 
503-366-3212
503-366-3212 

 
 
503-366-3560 
503-366-3560 

janines@sthelens.k12.or.us 
 
kevins@sthelens.k12.or.us  
terril@sthelens.k12.or.us  
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Training and Employment 
Consortium 
 
Harney County Youth Express 

1901 Adams Ave. 
La Grande, OR 97850 
 
PO Box 447 
Burns, OR 97720 

Sheri McDonald 
 
 
Mike Simpson 

541-963-7942 
 
 
541-573-6676 

 
 
 
541-573-5432 

mcdos@tecteam.org  
 
 
simpm@tecteam.org  

The Job Council 
 
Medford Youth Cooperative 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
 
 

Colleen Barnes 
 
Margie McNabb 
Evan Gammon 

541-842-2530 
 
541-842-2519 
541-531-0188 

 
 
541-776-5125 

Colleen@jobcouncil.org  
 
margiem@jobcouncil.org  
evang@jobcouncil.org  

The Job Council 
 
 
Outdoor Stewardship Program 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
 
1569 NE F St. PKWY Village 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Colleen Barnes 
 
 
Margie McNabb 

541-842-2530 
 
 
541-842-2519 
 

 
 
 
541-776-5125 

Colleen@jobcouncil.org  
 
 
margiem@jobcouncil.org 

The Next Door, Inc. 
 
The Klahre House 

965 Tucker Rd. 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Cheryl Lawson 
 
Maya Trook 

541-436-0310 
 
541-436-0336 

 
 
541-386-3071 

Cheryl@nextdoorinc.org  
 
mayat@nextdoorinc.org 

Tillamook School District 
 
 
Tillamook Options Program  

2510 1St St. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 
2515 Third St. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 

Shannon Farrier 
 
 
Bruce Rhodes 
Shiras Stamps-
White 

503-842-4414 
 
 
503-842-4414 
503-842-7538 

 
 
 
503-842-6854 

farriers@tillamook.k12.or.us  
 
 
rhodesb@tillamook.k12.or.us  
sipr@tillamook.k12.or.us  

Wilderness International PO Box 491 
Canby, OR 97013 

Russ Hall 503-593-0199  russ@wildernessintl.com  

 

 


